BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION BY SCS CARBON TRANSPORT LLC FOR A PERMIT TO CONSTRUCT A CARBON DIOXIDE TRANSMISSION PIPELINE

HP22-001

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, May Va Lor, on behalf of the Great Plains Laborers' District Council, hereby certify that on this 31st day of August, 2023, copies of the foregoing were filed and electronically delivered to the parties listed on the docket service list.

May Va Lor Great Plains' Laborers' District Council 4208 W. Partridge Way Unit 2 Peoria, IL 61615

Phone: 202-942-2330 Email: mlor@liuna.org

/s/ May Va Lor

May Va Lor